OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			U.S. Patent and Tradema
To the Honorable Commissioner of	<u>f</u> 1023	47824	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Long, David G.  (	1-21-03	Name: FBC Tec	s of receiving party(ies): chnologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	] Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	57 North Street
Other		<del>.</del>	State: New York Zip: 14  a address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent num</li> <li>If this document is being filed together</li> </ol>		tion the everytics dete	of the application is: January 15, 2
<ul><li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li></ul>	[	3. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	
A. Patent Application No.(s)     Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠	No pplications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom</li> </ol>	Additional numbers  correspondence led:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai	Additional numbers  correspondence led:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒	oplications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li> <li>Name: Harter, Secrest &amp; Emery LI</li> </ol>	Additional numbers  correspondence led:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒    Total number of ap  Total fee (37 CFR  ☐ Enclosed	oplications and patents involved:
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li> <li>Name: Harter, Secrest &amp; Emery LI</li> </ol>	Additional numbers  correspondence led:	attached? ☐ Yes ☒    Total number of ap  Total fee (37 CFR  ☐ Enclosed	a.41)\$ \$40.00  see charge to deposit account
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai</li> <li>Name: Harter, Secrest &amp; Emery LI</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>	Additional numbers  correspondence led:  LP 7  Demb Place 8  Zip 14604	attached?  Yes    Total number of ap  Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to b  Deposit account n  (Attach duplicate cop	pplications and patents involved:  3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LI Internal Address:  Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lo	Additional numbers  correspondence led:  LP 7  Demb Place 8  Zip 14604	attached?  Yes    Total number of ap  Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorized to b  Deposit account n	pplications and patents involved:  3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai Name: Harter, Secrest & Emery LI Internal Address:  Street Address: 1600 Bausch & Lo City Rochester State New York  9 Statement and signature.	Additional numbers  correspondence led:  LP 7  comb Place 8  Zip 14604  DO NOT U	attached?  Yes    Total number of ap  Total fee (37 CFR  Enclosed  Authorized to be)  Deposit account n  (Attach duplicate cop	pplications and patents involved:  3.41)

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
40.00 (IP) Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Atty. Docket: 87167.000007

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, David G. Long, residing at 73 Misty Pine Road, Fairport, New York 14450; HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AERATING WASTEWATER, and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon worldwide to FBC Technologies, Inc., doing business at 57 North Street, Suite 130, LeRoy, New York 14482.

I request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models,
Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the Assignee, and I agree to
cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any
facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee,
testifying in legal proceedings.

Dated: \_\_/-/5-03

David G. Long

RECORDED: 01/21/2003 REEL: 013682 FRAME: 0879